UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT BOSCH LLC,

Patent Owner.

CASE NO. IPR2016-00036

U.S. Patent No. 6,944,905

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF

DR. GREGORY W. DAVIS

37 C. F. R. § 42.53

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

CASE NO. IPR2016-00036 U.S. Patent No. 6,944,905

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner,

Robert Bosch LLC, will take the deposition of Petitioner's declarant, Dr. Gregory W. Davis, upon oral examination as follows:

Date:July 7, 2016Time:9:00 AMLocation:Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP, One Battery Park Plaza
New York, New York 10004-1482

The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths and may be recorded by videotape. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this date and time for Dr. Davis's deposition.

DATED: June 30, 2016

DOCKE

Respectfully submitted,

Shearman & Sterling LLP

/Patrick R. Colsher/ Patrick R. Colsher Reg. No. 74,955 599 Lexington Ave New York, NY 10022 Tel: (212) 848-7708

Counsel for Patent Owner Robert Bosch LLC

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Certificate of Service

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. GREGORY W. DAVIS was served via

electronic mail on June 30, 2016, on the following counsel for Petitioner:

Richard M. Koehl (richard.koehl@hugheshubbard.com) James R. Klaiber (james.klaiber@hugheshubbard.com) David E. Lansky (david.lansky@hugheshubbard.com) Stefanie Lopatkin (stefanie.lopatkin@hugheshubbard.com)

/Patrick R. Colsher/

Patrick R. Colsher Reg. No. 74,955 599 Lexington Ave New York, NY 10022 Tel: (212) 848-7708

Counsel for Patent Owner Robert Bosch LLC